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VIRGINIA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

2017-2018 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8
Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

PO. Box 2402, Springfield, Virginia 22152-0402

Top 20 Schools in League--6th Grade (33 Schools)

Rank

20

School
Haycock Elementary School
Colvin Run ES
Kent Gardens ES
Greenbriar West ES
Stone Hill MS
Swanson Middle School
Brambleton Middle School
White Oaks ES
Lorton Station Elementary School
Thomas Harrison MS
Powhatan School
Gesher Jewish Day School
St. James School
Village School
The Hill School
Peasley MS
St. Mary's Catholic School
Nysmith School for the Gifted
Oakcrest School
Nansemond-Suffolk Academy

Top 40 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
*1
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29

Student
Claire G
Camille S
Laura Z
Brian Z
Benji C
Danna J
Michelle K
Henrik M
Dhruv A
Catherine J
Ronit K
Taohan L
Max W
Ziyao W
Mihika D
Arun J
Lucas M
Serenna S
Siddhi S
Ellen Z
Sonali B
Tristan D
Matthew G
Pranav K
Clara M
Johanna M
Sidyha P
Varish S
Brahmjot C
Dylan C
Akhil G
Krish K

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Falls Church
Vienna

Mc Lean
Fairfax
Ashburn
Arlington
Ashburn
Burke
Lorton
Harrisonburg
Boyce
Fairfax

Falls Church
Charlottesville
Middleburg
Gloucester
Richmond
Herndon
Vienna
Suffolk

School
Hope Chinese School
Kent Gardens ES
Colvin Run ES
Hope Chinese School
Haycock Elementary School
Hope Chinese School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
River Bend Middls School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
Haycock Elementary School
Brambleton Middle School
Stone Hill MS
Colvin Run ES
Kent Gardens ES
Greenbriar West ES
Colvin Run ES
Curie Learning Center
Kent Gardens ES
Colvin Run ES
Greenbriar West ES
Kent Gardens ES
Thomas Harrison MS
Curie Learning Center
Greenbriar West ES
Stone Hill MS
Colvin Run ES
Stone Hill MS
Stone Hill MS

Town

Ashburn

Mc Lean
Vienna
Ashburn
Falls Church
Ashburn
Falls Church
Falls Church
Sterling
Falls Church
Falls Church
Falls Church
Falls Church
Falls Church
Ashburn
Ashburn
Vienna

Mc Lean
Fairfax
Vienna
Fairfax

Mc Lean
Vienna
Fairfax

Mc Lean
Harrisonburg
Fairfax
Fairfax
Ashburn
Vienna
Ashburn
Ashburn

Town

Team Score
163
156
155
147
147
141
138
133
122
120
108
105
102
102
101
94
91
90
87
85

Score
35
35
35
35
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
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29
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* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Sabrina L
Justin M
Katelyn M
Thomas M
Sai P
Suzanne V
Pranav V
Lucy W

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

Colvin Run ES

Hope Chinese School
Colvin Run ES

Colvin Run ES

Curie Learning Center
Kent Gardens ES

Stone Hill MS

Swanson Middle School

Vienna
Ashburn
Vienna
Vienna
Fairfax
Mc Lean
Ashburn
Arlington

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29



Albemarle, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Gloucester, Hampton City, Loudoun, Prince William, Rockingham, Stafford, Suffolk City

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town
*1 Stone Hill MS Ashburn
2 Brambleton Middle School Ashburn
3 Powhatan School Boyce
4 Village School Charlottesville
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School
1 Claire G Hope Chinese School Ashburn
1 Brian Z Hope Chinese School Ashburn
3 Danna J Hope Chinese School Ashburn
4 Dhruv A River Bend Middls School Sterling
Alexandria City, Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Harrisonburg City, Henrico
Top Schools in Region
Rank School Town
1 Haycock Elementary School Falls Church
2 Colvin Run ES Vienna
3 Kent Gardens ES Mc Lean
4 Greenbriar West ES Fairfax
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School
1 Camille S Kent Gardens ES Mc Lean
1 Laura Z Colvin Run ES Vienna
3 Benji C Haycock Elementary School Falls Church
3 Michelle K Haycock Elementary School Falls Church
3 Henrik M Haycock Elementary School Falls Church

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Town

Team Score

147
138
108
102

Score
35
35
33
32

Team Score

163
156
155
147

Score
35
35
33
33
33



Top 14 Schools in League--7th Grade (25 Schools)

Rank

14

School
Stone Hill MS
Brambleton Middle School
Swanson Middle School
Gayle Middle School
Charlottesville City Schools
Village School
Powhatan School
Skyline Middle School
St. James School
Nansemond-Suffolk Academy
Thomas Harrison MS
St. Mary's Catholic School
The Hill School
Oakcrest School

Top 35 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank

Student
Clariss D
Vivian F
Utkarsh G
Sameer G
Sanya G
Kisna M
Ronel S
Arav S
Rick Y
Sophia Y
Elizabeth J
Luke M
Shahzad S
Brain Z
Angela G
Siddhartha R
Nikil S
Jessica W
Fiona X
Alexander C
Duncan F
Albert L
Vamsi M
Eric S
Yashaswi S
Connor H
Supreet M
Taimoore Y
Niranjan A
Brian F
Christian M
Gunnar N
Charlotte N
Mitchell R
Aadithya Y

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Ashburn
Ashburn
Arlington
Fredericksburg
Charlottesville
Charlottesville
Boyce
Harrisonburg
Falls Church
Suffolk
Harrisonburg
Richmond
Middleburg
Vienna
School

Hope Chinese School

Hope Chinese School

Stone Hill MS

Stone Hill MS

Stone Hill MS

Brambleton Middle School

Stone Hill MS

Stone Hill MS

Hope Chinese School

Hope Chinese School

Village School

Swanson Middle School
Study Concepts Inc.

Hope Chinese School
Alpha STEM

Curie Learning Center
Powhatan School
Brambleton Middle School
Hope Chinese School
River Bend Middls School
Swanson Middle School
Alpha STEM

Brambleton Middle School
Alpha STEM

Gayle Middle School
Swanson Middle School
Study Concepts Inc.
Swanson Middle School
Skyline Middle School
Gayle Middle School
Charlottesville City Schools
Swanson Middle School
Village School

Gayle Middle School
Brambleton Middle School
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Town

Town

Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Charlottesville
Arlington
Chantilly
Ashburn
Centreville
Fairfax

Boyce
Ashburn
Ashburn
Sterling
Arlington
Centreville
Ashburn
Centreville
Fredericksburg
Arlington
Chantilly
Arlington
Harrisonburg
Fredericksburg
Charlottesville
Arlington
Charlottesville
Fredericksburg
Ashburn

Team Score
161
144
143
131
128
120
111
107
102
99
99
92
90
88

Score
35
35
33
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Albemarle, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Gloucester, Hampton City, Loudoun, Prince William, Rockingham, Stafford, Suffolk City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Stone Hill MS Ashburn 161
2 Brambleton Middle School Ashburn 144
3 Gayle Middle School Fredericksburg 131
4 Charlottesville City Schools Charlottesville 128

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Clariss D Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
1 Vivian F Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
3 Utkarsh G Stone Hill MS Ashburn 33
4 Sameer G Stone Hill MS Ashburn 32
4 Sanya G Stone Hill MS Ashburn 32
4 Kisna M Brambleton Middle School Ashburn 32
4 Ronel S Stone Hill MS Ashburn 32
4 Arav S Stone Hill MS Ashburn 32
4 Rick Y Hope Chinese School Ashburn 32
4 Sophia Y Hope Chinese School Ashburn 32

Alexandria City, Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Harrisonburg City, Henrico

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Swanson Middle School Arlington 143
2 Skyline Middle School Harrisonburg 107
3 St. James School Falls Church 102
4 Thomas Harrison MS Harrisonburg 99

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Luke M Swanson Middle School Arlington 31
1 Shahzad S Study Concepts Inc. Chantilly 31
3 Angela G Alpha STEM Centreville 30
3 Siddhartha R Curie Learning Center Fairfax 30

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Top 17 Schools in League--8th Grade (22 Schools)

Rank

17

School
Stone Hill MS
Swanson Middle School
River Bend Middls School
Charlottesville City Schools
Rippon Middle School
Thomas Harrison MS
Brambleton Middle School
Powhatan School
Gesher Jewish Day School
The Hill School
Gayle Middle School
Nansemond-Suffolk Academy
Skyline Middle School
St. Mary's Catholic School
Oakcrest School
St. Thomas Aquinas Regional Sch
Luther Jackson MS

Top 35 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
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Student
Clarissa D
Olivia L
Raahi C
Saideep K
Zani X
LiyaH
Rohit V
Irene W
Ishan B
Akshay K
Prahalad R
Rashmith R
Adnan M
Aryan A
Alexander D
Nimay G
David L
Hasita R
Elena S
Camden B
Evan N
Nathaniel T
Owen W
Camila A
EliB
Henry B
Bhavya G
Thomas J
Isra S
Dilin W
Joshua E
Ben G
Abrar M
Christopher T
Veera Y

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Ashburn
Arlington
Sterling

Charlottesville

Woodbridge
Harrisonburg
Ashburn
Boyce
Fairfax
Middleburg

Fredericksburg

Suffolk
Harrisonburg
Richmond
Vienna
Woodbridge
Falls Church

School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Stone Hill MS
Stone Hill MS
Alpha STEM
Alpha STEM
Stone Hill MS
Swanson Middle School
Brambleton Middle School
Stone Hill MS
Alpha STEM
Stone Hill MS
Rippon Middle School
River Bend Middls School
Gayle Middle School
River Bend Middls School
Hope Chinese School
River Bend Middls School
Swanson Middle School
Charlottesville City Schools
Thomas Harrison MS
Powhatan School
Swanson Middle School
Swanson Middle School
Gesher Jewish Day School
Swanson Middle School
River Bend Middls School
Powhatan School
River Bend Middls School
Swanson Middle School
Thomas Harrison MS
Gesher Jewish Day School
Rippon Middle School
The Hill School
Brambleton Middle School

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML

Town

Town
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Centreville
Centreville
Ashburn
Arlington
Ashburn
Ashburn
Centreville
Ashburn
Woodbridge
Sterling
Fredericksburg
Sterling
Ashburn
Sterling
Arlington
Charlottesville
Harrisonburg
Boyce
Arlington
Arlington
Fairfax
Arlington
Sterling
Boyce
Sterling
Arlington
Harrisonburg
Fairfax
Woodbridge
Middleburg
Ashburn

Team Score
165
148
146
133
129
128
127
125
123
113
112
110
106
99
91
89
87

Score
35
35
34
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Albemarle, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Gloucester, Hampton City, Loudoun, Prince William, Rockingham, Stafford, Suffolk City

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Stone Hill MS Ashburn 165
2 River Bend Middls School Sterling 146
3 Charlottesville City Schools Charlottesville 133
4 Rippon Middle School Woodbridge 129

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Clarissa D Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
1 Olivia L Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
3 Raahi C Stone Hill MS Ashburn 34
3 Saideep K Stone Hill MS Ashburn 34

Alexandria City, Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Harrisonburg City, Henrico

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Swanson Middle School Arlington 148
2 Thomas Harrison MS Harrisonburg 128
3 Gesher Jewish Day School Fairfax 123
4 Skyline Middle School Harrisonburg 106

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Zani X Alpha STEM Centreville 34
2 LiyaH Alpha STEM Centreville 33
2 Irene W Swanson Middle School Arlington 33
4 Prahalad R Alpha STEM Centreville 32

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



