

# VIRGINIA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 2402, Springfield, Virginia 22152-0402

# 2017-2018 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

# Top 20 Schools in League--6th Grade (33 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	163
*2	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	156
3	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	155
4	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	147
4	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	147
6	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	141
7	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	138
8	White Oaks ES	Burke	133
9	Lorton Station Elementary School	Lorton	122
10	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	120
11	Powhatan School	Boyce	108
12	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	105
13	St. James School	Falls Church	102
13	Village School	Charlottesville	102
15	The Hill School	Middleburg	101
16	Peasley MS	Gloucester	94
17	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	91
18	Nysmith School for the Gifted	Herndon	90
19	Oakcrest School	Vienna	87
20	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	85

# Top 40 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Claire G	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Camille S	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	35
*1	Laura Z	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	35
*1	Brian Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
5	Benji C	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
5	Danna J	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	33
5	Michelle K	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
5	Henrik M	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
9	Dhruv A	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	32
9	Catherine J	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	32
9	Ronit K	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	32
9	Taohan L	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	32
9	Max W	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	32
9	Ziyao W	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	32
15	Mihika D	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	31
15	Arun J	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	31
15	Lucas M	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	31
15	Serenna S	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	31
15	Siddhi S	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	31
15	Ellen Z	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	31
21	Sonali B	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	30
21	Tristan D	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	30
21	Matthew G	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	30
21	Pranav K	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	30
21	Clara M	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	30
21	Johanna M	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	30
21	Sidyha P	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	30
21	Varish S	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	30
29	Brahmjot C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	29
29	Dylan C	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	29
29	Akhil G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	29
29	Krish K	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	29

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

29	Sabrina L	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	29
29	Justin M	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	29
29	Katelyn M	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	29
29	Thomas M	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	29
29	Sai P	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	29
29	Suzanne V	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	29
29	Pranav V	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	29
29	Lucy W	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	29

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML Regional Standings

### Albemarle, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Gloucester, Hampton City, Loudoun, Prince William, Rockingham, Stafford, Suffolk City

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	147
2	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	138
3	Powhatan School	Boyce	108
4	Village School	Charlottesville	102

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Claire G	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Brian Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
3	Danna J	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	33
4	Dhruv A	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	32

### Alexandria City, Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Harrisonburg City, Henrico

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	163
2	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	156
3	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	155
4	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	147

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Camille S	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	35
1	Laura Z	Colvin Run ES	Vienna	35
3	Benji C	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
3	Michelle K	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
3	Henrik M	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML

# Top 14 Schools in League--7th Grade (25 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	161
*2	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	144
3	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	143
4	Gayle Middle School	Fredericksburg	131
5	Charlottesville City Schools	Charlottesville	128
6	Village School	Charlottesville	120
7	Powhatan School	Boyce	111
8	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	107
9	St. James School	Falls Church	102
10	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	99
10	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	99
12	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	92
13	The Hill School	Middleburg	90
14	Oakcrest School	Vienna	88

# Top 35 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Clariss D	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Vivian F	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
3	Utkarsh G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
4	Sameer G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
4	Sanya G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
4	Kisna M	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	32
4	Ronel S	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
4	Arav S	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
4	Rick Y	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	32
4	Sophia Y	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	32
11	Elizabeth J	Village School	Charlottesville	31
11	Luke M	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	31
11	Shahzad S	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	31
11	Brain Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	31
15	Angela G	Alpha STEM	Centreville	30
15	Siddhartha R	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	30
15	Nikil S	Powhatan School	Boyce	30
15	Jessica W	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	30
15	Fiona X	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	30
20	Alexander C	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	29
20	Duncan F	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	29
20	Albert L	Alpha STEM	Centreville	29
20	Vamsi M	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	29
20	Eric S	Alpha STEM	Centreville	29
20	Yashaswi S	Gayle Middle School	Fredericksburg	29
26	Connor H	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	28
26	Supreet M	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	28
26	Taimoore Y	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	28
29	Niranjan A	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	27
29	Brian F	Gayle Middle School	Fredericksburg	27
29	Christian M	Charlottesville City Schools	Charlottesville	27
29	Gunnar N	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	27
29	Charlotte N	Village School	Charlottesville	27
29	Mitchell R	Gayle Middle School	Fredericksburg	27
29	Aadithya Y	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	27

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML Regional Standings

### Albemarle, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Gloucester, Hampton City, Loudoun, Prince William, Rockingham, Stafford, Suffolk City

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	161
2	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	144
3	Gayle Middle School	Fredericksburg	131
4	Charlottesville City Schools	Charlottesville	128

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Clariss D	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Vivian F	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
3	Utkarsh G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
4	Sameer G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
4	Sanya G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
4	Kisna M	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	32
4	Ronel S	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
4	Arav S	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
4	Rick Y	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	32
4	Sophia Y	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	32

## Alexandria City, Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Harrisonburg City, Henrico

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	143
2	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	107
3	St. James School	Falls Church	102
4	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	99

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Luke M	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	31
1	Shahzad S	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	31
3	Angela G	Alpha STEM	Centreville	30
3	Siddhartha R	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	30

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML

# Top 17 Schools in League--8th Grade (22 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	165
*2	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	148
3	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	146
4	Charlottesville City Schools	Charlottesville	133
5	Rippon Middle School	Woodbridge	129
6	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	128
7	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	127
8	Powhatan School	Boyce	125
9	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	123
10	The Hill School	Middleburg	113
11	Gayle Middle School	Fredericksburg	112
12	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	110
13	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	106
14	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	99
15	Oakcrest School	Vienna	91
16	St. Thomas Aquinas Regional Sch	Woodbridge	89
17	Luther Jackson MS	Falls Church	87

# Top 35 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Clarissa D	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Olivia L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
3	Raahi C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	34
3	Saideep K	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	34
3	Zani X	Alpha STEM	Centreville	34
6	Liya H	Alpha STEM	Centreville	33
6	Rohit V	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
6	Irene W	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	33
9	Ishan B	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	32
9	Akshay K	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
9	Prahalad R	Alpha STEM	Centreville	32
9	Rashmith R	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
13	Adnan M	Rippon Middle School	Woodbridge	31
14	Aryan A	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	30
14	Alexander D	Gayle Middle School	Fredericksburg	30
14	Nimay G	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	30
14	David L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	30
14	Hasita R	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	30
14	Elena S	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	30
20	Camden B	Charlottesville City Schools	Charlottesville	29
20	Evan N	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	29
20	Nathaniel T	Powhatan School	Boyce	29
20	Owen W	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	29
24	Camila A	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	28
24	Eli B	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	28
24	Henry B	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	28
24	Bhavya G	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	28
24	Thomas J	Powhatan School	Boyce	28
24	Isra S	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	28
24	Dilin W	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	28
31	Joshua E	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	27
31	Ben G	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	27
31	Abrar M	Rippon Middle School	Woodbridge	27
31	Christopher T	The Hill School	Middleburg	27
31	Veera Y	Brambleton Middle School	Ashburn	27

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML Regional Standings

### Albemarle, Charlottesville City, Clarke, Gloucester, Hampton City, Loudoun, Prince William, Rockingham, Stafford, Suffolk City

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	165
2	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	146
3	Charlottesville City Schools	Charlottesville	133
4	Rippon Middle School	Woodbridge	129
Top Students	s in Region		

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Clarissa D	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Olivia L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
3	Raahi C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	34
3	Saideep K	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	34

### Alexandria City, Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Harrisonburg City, Henrico

### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	148
2	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	128
3	Gesher Jewish Day School	Fairfax	123
4	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	106

### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Zani X	Alpha STEM	Centreville	34
2	Liya H	Alpha STEM	Centreville	33
2	Irene W	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	33
4	Prahalad R	Alpha STEM	Centreville	32

<sup>\*</sup> A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded